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What will be covered. . .

o How to use the bill & making bill payments
features

o How to create an invoice template

o How to use the invoice, receiving payments,
credit memo’s and deposit features

o How to write/ print checks and make deposits

o Reports how to make QuickBooks work for you
o Treasurer’s report
o AFR Reports
o Memorizing reports for future use




How to use Bill & Bill Payments
o First open up QuickBooks and click on the

enter bills and expenses.

= Eile Edit View Lisls Favorites Professional

Enter Bills
& Expenses

Create
Invoices

Enter
Time

pe here to search

Company Customers Vendgrs Employees Banking Reporls Window Help Special Offers

VENDORS

CUSTOMERS

=]

Accept
Credit Cards

EMPLOYEES

Tum On
Payroll

2

Receive
Payments

R

Pay Bills

e

See Funding
Options

&8

Refunds
& Credits

COMPANY ACGOUNT BALANCES
HAME =~ i BALANCE
A
Chart of 101000 - Checking 11,753.21
Accounts 103000 - Petty Cash 0.00 '
122000 - Accounts 65.60
= v
ltems & Order
Senices Checks DO MORE WITH QUICKEOOKS
@ Breaches can cost you
QuickBooks 2019 Calendar Learn about the risks that data breaches can
is here pose for small businesses.

Get your free guide

BANKING

&

Record Reconcile BACKUP STATUS
Deposits

& Local: June 08, 2015, 428 PM
Back up now

é Online: Back up online with
Write Check Intuit Data Protect
Checks Register

)

Print
Checks




= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional

Main Reporis

@ B E % B create a copy

Company

Vendors

Find New Save Delete @dmemarize Print Adtach
=t = File Splits
@ gl O Credit
VENDOR | ~ DaTE |o5r52019 @ |
A REF. NO. R
ADDRESS 5 ——
AMCUNT DUE -|0.00
BILL DUE los25201a @B
TERMS Tf
HEMD: T ST T e
$0.00 Items. $0.00

8. ® O
Clear Recalculate Pay

Bill Received

i BILLA.

You should see this screen.

/ ﬂ O Type here to search

s e

SUMMARY

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

NOTES




Now enter your information in then click save and close or if
you have more bills save and new.
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Now click on Pay Dills

o Click on Pay bills icon
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Now to pay the billl

o Click on the box next to the box or boxes of the bills you want to pay
then click pay selected bills.
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You should get this message box and after making
sure the checks are all there click pay more bills if
one is missed or click print checks to print. If you
hand write your checks click done and write the
checks.
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When printing the checks in the system, make sure
that the account and the starting check number

are right then click ok.
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Now your check register will have the checks
listed
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

Click on the create invoice icon
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Click on the formatting tab at the top of the
Invoice.
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Click on make a copy as this allows you to
create what you want on the template.
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Now click on the customize data layout
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Now check the items you want to show on the screen when
entering your information and what you want to be on the printed
invoice.

P D ( s Pr

- x
= FEile Edit View Lists Favorites Profess\gnal Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers (Dﬁ |- a8 X
Py )

Company

Formatting  Send/Ship x Hoa
LJ l.; @ “™ seiecre rempLaTE
Manage Download Customize inself \ Copy of: Intuit Product Invoice
Templates Templates Data Layout ine}
Comemion idrict Invoice
MRader | Columns Faoter Print -
Name
Screen  Print  Title = e -
| nvoice Default Title @ @ .
————————————— SUMMARY
Date ) v Date
Invoice Number F Invoice # '
o o T I N I S | T
Bill To 2 2 Bill To [T |
ShipTo o o e Gty | e e St
FPO.No @ @ PO. Number
cuanTiTY i memcooe i pEscaiPTION S.0.Mo O 0 (SONe
Terms 2 2 Terms A
Due Date 3] 3] Due Date CUSTOMER PAYMENT
REP @ e Rep
Account Number (5] Account#
Ship Date @ @ Ship RECENT TRANSACTIONS
Ship Via @ @ Via I
kos s = S N\
Project/Job 2 Project \ Total
Other 3] 3] NOTES
v
When should | check Screen of Print? Default Print Preview..
Help Basic Customization... Layout Designer.. Cancel
CUSTOMER MESSAGE RAYMENTS AFFLIED 0.00
- BALANCE DUE 0.00
Save & Close Clear

H O Type here to search o




Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Now click on layout designer
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Change the template to show what areas you want on it and here
you can add your logo and address to the template. Once done
click ok.
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Preview Manage Download Customize

Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o To add a text box click on add then highlight text box the message
scl:_rekenkwill come up then type what you want into the box and
click ok.

MAKE SAME
] o | = | e “ »
Height  Width

& &

Size Horz Undo Redo In Out

Formatting

(A A A T AT AT
- L]

Text | 123 Conservation Way A
COnservation, Mt 59123
v Name

Templates Templates Data Layout

Conservation District

| . : Text Border Background
nvoice : SUMMARY
: ST JUSTIFICATION
; HORIZONTAL VERTICAL
: o Len Indent First Line of o Top
| o= Tes S
| © Right © Bottom
QUANTITY i ITEM CODE @ Center @ Center

CUSTOMER PAYMENT

Font... Color -
RECENT TRANSACTIONS
et v

i NOTES.

CUSTOMER MESSAGE

4@ »

Data field for Company Address ‘zoom 100% ” 1.25,081 " 3.69%0.94

Margins... Grid... Show envelope window _ Cancel Help
-

/




Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Ifyou don’t want the box to have a border click on the border tab
and click off the check marks at the top. Then click ok.
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Creating an invoice template in QuickBooks

o Here is an example. B
& Cnnwmhmnmu Invoice
e

Total 5000




Using the invoicing and payments
o Starting from the home screen click on create

Invoice
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Using the invoicing and payments

o Enter in your information and once complete click save
and close or save and new if you have more invoices to
make.
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Using the invoicing and pay

o Once your customer has sent you p
Click on the receive payments

®
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Using the invoicing and payments

o Enterin the customers name, enter the payment amount, date, and check number on
the top. The system will select the invoice or invoices it deems should be paid based on
the amount entered so check to make sure that the correct boxes are checked. Now
click save and close if you have no more payment or click save and new to add more

payments into the system.
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Using the invoicing and payments

o Now you will see a red box over the record
deposits icon.
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Using the invoicing and payments

o Now click on the record deposits icon to make
your deposit
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Using the invoicing and payments

o A message box pop up with all of the payments
that you entered. Click on the ones that you want
deposited in that particular deposit then click ok

& Previous ® Nedt [ Save () Pring ~ ‘ B2 payments

DepositTo [1000 - Checking ~ | Date 05/15/2019 @ D seecTview
View paymant method type = | What are payment method views?
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SELECT PAYMENTS TO DEPOSIT i
f DATE i TIME i TYPE i NO f PAYMENT METH.. | NAME i AMOUNT
05/15/2019 PMT 123 Check John DOe 12 Ed
v
0 of 1 payments selected for deposit ayments Subtotal 0.00 Deposit Subtotal
To get cash back from this deposit, enter the amount below. Indicate the ac
where you wantthis money to go, such as your Petty Cash account Select All Select None
Cash back goes to Cash back memo

Deposit Total
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Using the invoicing and payments

o The system will enter the information into the deposit
screen. Enter a memo and make sure the class is
entered. Then click print and highlight print summary.

X Professional Company Customers Vendors Emplogees Banking RNpors Window Help Special Offers
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JOhn DOe 12000 - Undeposited Funds 123 Check 1250 4

v
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/ To get cash back from this deposit, enter the amount below. Indicate the account \
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P Cash back goes to Cash back memo Cash back amount
\ -

Deposit Total 12,50




Using the invoicing and payments

o Print summary for your records.
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Using the invoicing and payments

o Now you can click save and close or save an
new if you have more deposits to make.
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v
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Cash back goes to Cash back memo Cash back amount

-

Deposit Total

1250
H O Type here to search

Clear




Using the invoicing and payments

o The system will record the deposit in your
register for you.

= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help

| B2 Edit Transaction |2 QuickReport [2) Setup Bank Feeds

DATE NUMBER PAYEE PAYMENT v DEPOSIT BALANCE
TYPE ACCOUNT MENMO
0113412018 500.00 15,003.54
DEP 334000 - State Grant Income Deposit- Grant Reimbursement
01/31/2018 | EFT US Treasury 33354 14,760.00
CHK 201200 - Payroll Liabilities January 2018
01/31/2018 | EFT Montana Dept of Revenue 32.00 14,728.00
. CHK 201200 - Payroll Liabilities January 2018 -
01/31/2018 002 State Nursery 37.50 14,690 50 '
BILLPMT 2021000 - Accounts Payable
01/21/2018 | 003 Jane Doe 87471 12,815.79
CHK -split- Pay Period 116/18-1/31/18
02M16/2018 | 004 Jane Doe 87471 12,941.08
CHK  -split- Pay period 2/1/18-2/15118
03/01/2018 | 005 Jane Doe 87471 12,066.37
CHK -split- Pay Period 2116/18 - 2/2818
03/05/2018 EFT US Treasury 29316 11,773.21
CHK 201200 - Payroll Liabilities
03/05/2018 | EFT Weontana Dept of Revenue 20.00 11,753.21
CHK 201200 - Payroll Liabilities February 2018 Withholding Depaosit ‘
031512019 1250 11,765.71
DEP 12000 - Undeposited Funds Deposit
0515/2018  ToPrint | State Nursery 287.50 11,478.21
/ BILLPMT 2021000 - Accounts Payable \
* || Payment Deposit l
{ - v
\
= ENDING BALANCE 1 ,47821

7] I-Line

SoMby  Date, Type NumberRef = Restore

H O Type here to search




There will be cases where you will use the credit memo feature so

Credit Memo’s

in this scenario John Doe had some trees that came in from the
nursery and were not viable. We are going to use the credit
memo feature.

= Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional

Insights

Enter Bills
& Expenses

Create
Invoices

Enter
Time

H O Type here to search

Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

VENDORS
Pay Bills See Funding
Opfions
CUSTOMERS
Accept
Credit Cards
Receive
Payments
Refunds
& Credits
EMPLOYEES

Turm On
Payroll

COMPANY
Chart of
Accounts
ltems & Order
Senices Checks
QuickBooks 2019 Calendar
is here

BANKING

&

Record Reconcile
Deposits

&

Write Check
Checks Register

L)

Print
Checks

ACCOUNT BALANCES

NAME < i BALANGE
101000 - Checking 11,753.21 o
103000 - Petty Cash 0.00 l

122000 - Accounts 65.60
v

DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS
Breaches can cost you

Learn about the risks that data breaches can
pose for small businesses.

Get your free guide

BACKUP STATUS

& Local: June 08,2015, 4:28 PM
Back up now

Online: Back up online with
Intuit Data Protect




Credit Memo’s

o So we are going to put in all of the information
on the memo then click save and close.

= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

Main Formatting Reports

«» B B X

Find New Save Delete

B createacory @ == )  Pusecreditiognerchund

R Memorize Mark As Print  Email | | EmailLater | Attach | &8 use credit to apply to invoice
Pending v - File

L=V Cuom Credit Memo

Credit Memo -
John Doe SUMMARY
Soda Creek, MT.N\2345 Open balance 65.60
FO.ND.
ITEM | DESCRIFTION faty
Credit « Credit of 5.00 for trees that were not viable from the Nursery 1 - 500/~
RECENT TRANSACTION 3.
0515119 Invoice - Paid 1250
05/15/119 Payment 12.50
05/0118 Invoice 6060
01/31/18 Invoice 5.00
NOTES ¢
v
TOTAL 5.00
CUSTOMER MESSAGE
- REMAINING CREDIT 5.00
save s lose Goar

H O Type here to search




Credit Memo’s

So the message box will pop up asking how you want to apply the credit.

o Retain it for future use
o Give as arefund
o Apply to an invoice

= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

Main Formatting Reports

* B B R Bockacn @ = & P )  Pusecreditiognerchund

Mew Save Delete §BMemorize Mark As Print  Email Email Later | Attach | & Use credit to apply to invoice
o - Pending M - ile

L=V Custom Credit Memo

Available Credit
This credit memo or refund has a remaining balance which you CaTE CUSTCMER
may use. 05/202019 B | john Doe SUMMARY ¢
CREDIT NC. 123 COnservalion Way
hat would you like to do with this credit? ¢ - Soda Creek, MT. 12345 Open balance &0 60
6
) Retain as an available credit
© Give a refund
FO.NO.
® fppiy fo an invaice!
ITEM 1 oty i RATE i CLASS i AMOUNT
Credit _ 1 500 Trees 5.00 (&
RECENT TRANSACTION 3'
05120119 Credit Memo 5.00
0511519 Inveice - Paid 12.50
05/15/19 Payment 12.50
05/01/18 Invoice 6060
0143118 Invoice 5.00
NOTES 4
v
TOTAL 5.00
CUSTOVER NESSAGE
. REMAINING CREDIT 5.00
Save & Close Clear

/




Credit Memo’s

We are going to apply to one of his invoices, so we
selected the invoice and the clicked done the system
will credit the invoice.

Company Customers Vendgrs Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

/= File Edit View Lists§Favorites Professional

Bil

Find

B use creditto aive refund
Email Later | Attach | & Use credit to apply to invoice
File

Find Mew Save Delete @BnNmorize  MarkAs  Print  Email
= s Pending Bl

Apply Credit to

CREDIT MEMO
CustomerJob  JOhn DOe
Credit Memo R 7 .
SUMMARY
ate 05/20/2019 Remaining Credit 0.00 hservation Way
ek MT, 12345 Open balance 55.60
J i DATE i NUMBER i ORIG. AMT. i AMT. DUE i AMT. APPLIED
w ; 05i01/2018 4 60.60 60.60 5.00(*
B FO.NO.
ITEM i DESCRIFTION = i AMOUNT
Credit tree order credit 5.00|*
RECENT TRANSACTION 5'
A4 0520119 Credit Memo 5.00
Totals 60.60 0.00 5.00
05/20M19 Credit Memo 5.00
Clear Selections 0511518 Invoice - Paid 12.50
051519 Payment 1250
05/0118 Invoice 60.60
Cancel
NOTES 4
v
TOTAL 5.00
CUSTOMER MESSAGE
- REMAINING CREDIT 5.00




Writing and printing checks without billl
payment

If you need to just write a check outside of the bill payment
feature click on write check (you don’t have to use the register)

Purchase
Orders

H O Type here to search

= Eile Edit Wiew Lists Favorites Professional

Receive
Inventory

Enter Bills
& Expenses

Create
Invoices

Enter
Time

Company Customers Vendgrs Employees

VENDORS

CUSTOMERS

=

Accept
Credit Cards

EMPLOYEES

Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

® o

Enter Bills See Funding
Against Options
Inventory

R

Pay Bills

]

Receive
Payments
Refunds
& Credits
Tum On

Payroll

COMPANY ACCOUNT BALANCES
% - NamE - | BaLance
ry
Chart of Inventory 101000 - Checking 1,753.21
Accounts Activities Soil Health Tech As. 8,200.08 l
103000 - Petty Cash 0.00
122000 - Accouns ... 55.60
Items & Order v
Services Checks

DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS

Breaches can cost you
QuickBooks 2019 Calendar

is here Leam about the risks that data breaches can
pose for small businesses.

BANKING Get your free guide
&

Record Reconcile

Deposits
BACKUP STATUS

(B, Local: June 08, 2015, 4:28 I

é Back up now
Write Check Online: Back up anling with
Checks Register Intuit Data Protect

&

Print
Checks




Writing and printing checks without billl

Fill in the information in and if you want to print the check
click on the print icon.

= File Edit Wiew Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers

Main  Reporis

«p 2@ Create a Copy E

Find New Save Delele @BMemorize Print

BANK ACCOUNT | 101000 - Checking. -

PAY TOTHE ORDER OF | Ezzie's Fuel

Twentyfive and QDH00" ** *# 72+ 4+ s sssssssasasasasssssassnasnssnasnsssssassDOUARS

ADDRESS

vEwo | Tire repair for tree planter

Expenses $25.00 | ltems §0.00-

SUNT

Nt MEMO

payment

& =

Clear Recalculate Reorder iy
Spiits Reminder 7

480000 - Con... = 25.00 Tire repair for tree planter




Writing and printing checks without billl
payment

Click on check in the drop down menu, enter the check
number, and then ok.

=0 T e o Ve pantr
’ Egenses 500 Begs E1)
4 0G|

o 2500 Tierepaior e planter

s omEBBEECCRERCABER®Q A vace D




Writing and printing checks without billl
payment

Make sure the printer information is right and then click print. Once the check s
printed click ok on the confirmation message box then click save and close or
save and new.

= Ble £t jew Usis Faories Pubssens Gonpary Cusumas \sadys Encioss Gung Bepats Jiesow tep Soeca ot
s 2 W Bom € T M O B =@ & B

= e EGl Yiew Lisks Fawiles Professionsl Company Cystomers Yendgss Emgloyses Banking Repots Window Hel Special Offers
» % & m € T H o 0 =@ B R i§
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Making Deposits without using the receiving
payments

E File Edit View Lists Favorites

Click on record Deposits

Professional  Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

s

VENDORS COMPANY
=% & & o B P
a
Furchase Receive Enter Bills See Funding Chart of Inventory 101000 - Checking 175321
Orders Inventory Against Options ACCOUNtS Activities Soil Health Tech As. 8,200.06
Inventary
103000 - Petty Cash 0.00
@ % = 122000 - Accounts
ltems & Order
Enter Bills Pay Bills Senvices Checks
&Expenses
DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS
CUSTOMERS Breaches can cost you
QuickBooks 2019 Calendar
is here Leamn about the risks that data breaches can
= pose for small businesses.
Accept
Credit Cards BANKING Get your free guide
Create Receive Record Reconcile
Invoices Payments Deposits,
BACKUF STATUS
& Local: June 08, 2015, 4:28 PM
% é = Back up now
Refunds
& Credits e check Online: Back up online with
Checks Register Intuit Data Protect
EMPLOYEES
a Print
Enter Turn On Checks
Time Payrall

H O Type here to search




Making Deposits without using the receiving
payments

Now you can fill in the information needed for the deposit.

( ct - Premier Pr al Si diti |
e, S e T T N W W

*

cvious ® Next [ Save 5 Print ~

wp Bl Find PrintC — Reg E

& Payments [ History | @ Attach

Deposk To

\
Date 05/15%019 B  Memo Deposit

Click Pay\pents to select customer payments that yot\have received. List any other amounts to deposit bel\w

RECEIVED FROM

i MEMO i CHK NO I PMT METH i cLass { AMOUNT
JOhn DOe 12000 - Undeposited Funds 123 Check M 12.50 &
v

Diposit Subtotal 12.50

To get cash back from this deposit, enter the amount below. Indicate the account

where you want this maney ta go, such as your Petty Cash accoun

Cash back goes to Cash back memo Cash back amount

-
DepMit Total 1250

HOTypeheremsealch E ﬂ E B @

/




Making Deposits without using the receiving
payments

Click on the print drop down menu and then click on deposit summary, print this for your
records then click save and close or save and new to make another deposit.

Depasit Slip.
Deposit Summary.

RECEIVED FROM i MEMO i CHK NO I PMT METH { AMOUNT
JOhn DOe 12000 - Undeposited Funds 123 Check 12.50 &
v
Deposit Subtotal 12.50
To get cash back from this deposit, enter the amount below. Indicate the account
where you want this maney ta go, such as your Petty Cash account
Cash back goes to Cash back memo Cash back amount

tal 1250

o9 m B EGEE0CCERAEsH2G8~6eE o




Creating reports that work for you

o With QuickBooks you can create custom reports
that are detailed for your district’s needs then you
can memorize them so that they are just a click
away when you need them.

o Now we will work through creating some basic i l
reports that districts use

o You will learn how to create a memorized report list
and how to put reports into those lists.

o Lastly we will go over how to process more than one
report at a time which will save you a lot of time on
reports that you do monthly for board meetings.




Creating reports that work for you

o From the home screen click on the
at the top of the task batr.

reports tab

Petroleum County Con

/ation District - QuickBo:

p: Premier Pro

onal Servi

Edition 2017 - [Home |

/= Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Na{d s

Window Help Special Offers

a @

Home My Company Income Tracker

1o raoo TEES

Bill Tracker Calendar

€ 4 U u

o

Report Center
Reports

Vendors Emp)

Bank Feeds

Scheduled Reports
Commented Reporis

B 8

*  PrintChecks Print Invoices  Reg

»

Search Company or Help |+

VENDORS Company Snapshot COMPANY ACCOUNT BALANCES
Frocess Multiple Reports
HAME i BALANCE
Frofessional Senices Reporis » ~
Froject Costing , Chart of 101000 - Checking 43,591.84
@ < Company & Financial N Accounts 101006 - Conservation 7,600.00
Enter Bills Customers & Receivables 3 101007 - Winnett ACES 6,430.36
& Expenses Sales 3 = 101008 - MST - Judith B. 4,033.14
Jobs, Time & Mileage » Items & Order 401001 - Savings 12,772.19
Vendors & Payables » Senices Checks 103000 - Petly Cash 4474
Employees & Payroll 3
' - p. 4 v r 122000 - Accounts Rece.. 14,292.45
. Banking L
CUSTOMERS
Accountant & Taxes 4 QuickBooks 2012 Calendar
Budgets & Forecasts 3 is here
DO MCRE WITH QUICKEOOKS
= List ’
Accept
Crodt oards Confributed Reports » BANKING BACKUP STATUS
Agvanced Reports
(B, Local: May 15,2018, 10:28 AM
% | Custom Reports » i % Back up now
Proposals Create LuieRen R Record Reconcile Online: Back up online with
& Estimates Invoices Transaction History Deposits Intuit Data Protect
Transaction Journal
etunas write Check
Checks Register
EMPLOYEES
& = T, & o
Payroll Pay Pay HR Essentials Checks
Center Employees Liabilities and Insurance

E O ‘ype here to search




Creating reports that work for you

o Now click on the report center to get a list of
the most common reports QuickBooks has

Petroleum County Cu.-<emvation District - QuickB Desktop: Premier Professional Services Edition 2017 - [Home |

@al- s x
S
Search Campany or Help |+ @

= FEile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendgrs Employees 5 ECLUEN Window Help  Special Offers

A @ € 4 T N

Home My Company Income Tracker Bill Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Memorized Reports

Report Center

b

»  Print Checks Print Invoices  Reg

Scheduled Reports
Commented Reports

3

VENDORS Company Snapshot COMPANY ACCOUNT BALANCES
Process Multiple Reports
HAME = i BALANCE
Professional Senices Reports » "
Projoct Costing N Chartof 101000 - Checking 4359184
@& © Company & Financial N Accounts 101006 - Consenvation 7.600.00
Enter Bills Customers & Receivables > 101007 - Winnet ACES 643036
& Expenses Sales v ‘ = 101009 - MST - Juditn B. 403344
Jobs, Time & Mileage 3 ltems & Order 101001 - Savings 1277219
Senices Checks '
Yendors & Payables 4 103000 - Petly Cash 474
Employees & Payroll 3
1 b 122000 - Accounts Rece 14,202.45
. Banking [
CUSTOMERS
Accountant & Taxes 4 QuickBooks 2019 Calendar
Budgets & Forecasts 3 is here
ﬁ N DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS
List »
Accept
Credit Cards Contributed Reports 13 BANKING BACKUP STATUS
Advanced Reports
B Local: May 15 2019, 1026 AW
| Custom Reports v i€ % Back up now
Proposals Create e e Record Reconcile Online: Back up online with
& Estimates Invoices Transaction History Deposits Intuit Data Protect

Transaction Journal

g

=

E ;ﬁ’":d?é Write Check
Checks Register
EMPLOYEES
& = w & ot
Payroll Pay Pay HR Essentials Checks
Center Employees Liabilities and Insurance

H O Type here to search




Creating reports that work for you

o Let’s create a memorized report list for your district,
under reports click on memorized reports

Petroleum Cnunty Conservation District - QuickB op: Premier Profe al Services Edition 2017 - [Home |
= Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Emplo) Banking BEELLLEN Window Help Special Offers & X
A L) . Report Cents = =
A @ ¢ 4 T W Bepor Center b = [searr Company i 7]
Home My Company Income Tracker Bill Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees Bank Fi Memorized Reports b Print Checks Printnvoices  Reg —
sl | Scheduled Reports r
e Commented Reports
VENDORS Company Snapshot COMPANY ACCOUNT BALANCES
Process Jultiple Reports
HAME + { BALANCE
Professional Senices Reporis » z
Project Costing N Chart of 101000 - Checking 4359184
@ «  Company & Financial N Accounts 101006 - Conservation 7,600.00
Enter Bills Customers & Receivables r 101007 - Winnet ACES 6,430.36
& Expenses Sales v ‘ = 101009 - MST - Judith B, 403314
Jobs, Time & Mileage > Items & Order 101001 - Savings 1277219
Vendors & Payables b Senices Checks 103000 - Petty Cash a7a
Emplayees & Payroll 3
1 = pley g I 122000 - Accounts Rece. 14,202.45
. Banking [
CUSTOMERS
Accountant & Taxes e QuickBooks 2019 Calendar
Budgsts & Forecasts b is here
; DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS
= List ’
Accept
Crot are Contributed Reports b BANKING BACKUR STATUS
Advanced Reports
G Local: May 15,2019, 10:25 AM
| CustomReports v ﬁ % Back up now
Proposals Create e e Record Reconcile Online: Back up online with
& Estimates Invoices Transaction History Deposits Intuit Data Protect
Transaction Journal
E ;ﬁ’":d?é Write Check
Checks Register
EMPLOYEES
& L= L. & an
Payroll Pay Pay HR Essentials Checks
Center Employees Liabilities and Insurance

H O Type here to search




Creating reports that work for you

o Now click on memorized report list

Edition 2017 - [Home |

Scheduled Reports
Commented Reports
Company Snapshot

L] Ea

Wemorized Report List

(AFR)Annual Financial Report
Account Listing

Search Company or Help | w

MEHDORS Accountant [ ACCOUNT BALANCES
Process Jultiple Reports i
Administrative Grant 3 .
HAME + { BALANCE
Professional Senices Reports »  Annual Financial Review » A
101000 - Checking 4359184
Project Costing »  Banking »
@ *  Company & Einancial »  Budget Overiew 101006 - Conservation 7.600.00
Enter Bills Customers & Receivables »  Company » 101007 - Winnet ACES 6,430.36
& Expenses sales » Customers y = 101009 - MST - Juditn B. 403314
Jobs, Time & Mileage »  Employees »  Order 101001 - Savings 1277219
Vendors & Payables }  Gauging Station Payments Checks 103000 - Petty Cash 474
Emplayees & Payroll ¥ GrantFinancial Statement
| Smely g 122000 - Accounts Rece 14,320.20
’—| . Banking ¥ Monthly Board Meetings
(CLEEET S Accountant & Taxes > Nonprofit
Budgets & Forecasts »  Professional Services
&= List »  Profit& Loss Budgetvs. Actual |
Accept Contributad Reports ,  Profté Loss by Class b |
Credit Cards " Shared N BACKUP STATUS
Advanced Reports .
\npaid Bills Detail (B, Local: May 15, 2019, 10:28 Al
{ Custom Reparts *  Vendors » % Back up now
: Wage, Travel, Liabilities, & Benefits
Proposals Create QuickReport R WINNETT ACES Reconcile Online: Back up online with
& Estimates Invoices Transaction History Intuit Data Protect

Transaction Journal

B &£

E ;ﬁ’":d?é Write Check
Checks Register
EMPLOYEES
& = w & ot
Payroll Pay Pay HR Essentials Checks
Center Employees Liabilities and Insurance

H O Type here to search




Creating reports that work for you
o This is the screen that will show

unty C
= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Windew Help Special Offers Q@ |- 5 x
= n = - >
a o € 24 @ W =2 B =2 BAB § b G [ )
Home My Company Income Tracker Bill Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup  Bil  Find  Print Checks Printinvoices  Reg —

REPORT NAME
- (AFR) Annual Financial Rej
+Beginning Year Balance Sheet '

<+ Profit & Loss
<Year End Balance Sheet

<+ ACCount Listing
< Accountant
< Adjusted Trial Balance
< Adjusting Journal Entries
< Balance Sheet
< General Ledger
<-Journal Entries Entered/Modified Today
< Profit & Loss
< Administrative Grant
< Balance Sheet
+Balance Sheet FY End
+Budget Overview
+Grant Report Summary
< Profit & Loss
+Profit & Loss (previous year)
< Annual Financial Review
+ AP Aging Detail
+ AR Aging Detail
<« Annual Transfer Report
< Transaction Detail By Account
< Trial Balance
< Banking
+Check Detail
< Deposit Detail
< Budget Ovenview
+ Company

Memorized Report ¥ | Display... Print... Export.

H O Type here to search d




Creating reports that work for you

o Now click on memorized reports at the bottom of

the screen then click new group from the drop
down menu.

17 - [Memorized Report List]
= Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

A @ e 4 T B & EH =8 aB @@ B 5 N

Home My Company Income Tracker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup Bil  Find  PrintChecks Printinvoices Reg

REPORT NAME

+ (AFR) Annual Financial Rej

+Beginning Year Balance Sheet '
+Profit & Loss
«Year End Balance Sheet

<+ ACCount Listing

< Accountant
< Adjusted Trial Balance

< Adjusting Journal Entries
< Balance Sheet
~J < General Ledger
<-Journal Entries Entered/Modified Today
< Profit & Loss
< Administrative Grant

-

< Balance Sheet
+Balance Sheet FY End
+Budget Overview
+Grant Report Summary
< Profit & Loss
+Profit & Loss (previous year)
< Annual Financial Review
+ AP Aging Delg
+Ageing Detail 7
' Annual Transfer Report
Edit Memorized Report Ctri+E
MNew Group
Delete Memorized Report Ctri+D
Customize Columns.

Print List Ctri+P
Re-sort List

Import Template
Export Template

v
Memorized Report * Display... Print... %nn‘

O Type here to search g




Creating reports that work for you

o Now you will see a section to enter a name here we
typed Board meeting enter your group name then click

ok.

Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers WVendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

up Bl

COMPANY ACCOUNT BALANCES

NAME ! BALANCE

4 Name: [ElmardMeetmg

Chart of 101000 - Checking 11,603.21 A
% Accounts 103000 - Petty Ca. 0.00 l

Pay Bills See Funding 122000 - Account.. 55.60
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Print
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Creating reports that work for you

o In this section you will see the most common reports and you can use some
of those. For a monthly treasurers report we will use the following reports:

Budget Overview

Profit & Loss

Monthly Transaction Detail

A/R Report

0 00O
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Creating reports that work for you

o So first you will need to have entered your annual
budget information into QuickBooks, so quick
overview on how to do that..

o Click on Company then Plannlng and Budgeting

b B g towre : W =B @ B
p mtmnt«mm Campany Snapshat feeds Feperts | Check Daciup BB Find
Calendar |
| Documents

Lead Center




Creating reports that work for you

o Enter in your budgetary items on this page then click
save and ok. Now we can create the report.

op: Premier Professional Seniice:

[ Eile Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers -
2 Ls ] = 51} ¢ a & ) & W = E A R ﬂ 7= = M= Companyarep <] (0]
Home My Company Income Tracker BilTracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reporis | Check Backup 8l Find  Print Checks Printhvoices Reg -
Budget
Create New Budget
ACCOUNT i ANNUAL TOTAL  JUL18 i AUG1S i sEF18 i NOVi8 i DEC1S tUANTS i FEB19 i MAR1S i APRIS i MAY18 i JuN1s
310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy 2,336.00 2,336.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|4&
311000 - Permissive Mill Levy
331000 - Federal GrantIncome 79,000.00 79,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334000 - State Grant Income
334121 - DNRC Grants
334114 - Administrative Grants 28,250.00 28,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3341141 - 310 Admin
334115 - 223 Grants 3,750.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334116 - Mini Education Grants
33417 - Planning Grants 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334118 - Pass Through Grants 73,429.00 73,429.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334119 - Watershed Management Grant 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334120 - AIS Grants 28,500.00 28,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Lo.
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant
337000 - Other Inter-gov rev (local) 7,500.00 7.500.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
340000 - Charges for Goods and Services
341429 - Reimbursement Income 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
341430 - Administrative Fees Income 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
341700 - Sale of Merchandise 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
342000 - Rental Equipment Income 100.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
343000 - Workshop Income 250000 250000 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
v
Copy Across Adjust Row Amounts Clear Save Cancel Help

here to search C | @ O & E @ (C7 Iﬂ E
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now from the home screen click on reports then
Budgets & Forecasts then Budget Overview.

Petroleum County Conservation District - Quick p: Premier Professional Senices Edition 2017 - [Home |
= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendars Employses Banking Wiyl Window Help Special Offers 8 x
=) " L i Report Center = >z
& E E 31 ¢ - 1al W & Bep n 51 E Search Company o Help |+
Home My Company IncomeTracker BilTracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Empioyees BankFeegs Memorized Reports » | Print Checks Printlnvoices  Reg -
H e | Scheduled Reports »
° LT Commented Reports
VENDORS | Campany Snapshot | COMPANY AGCOUNT BALANGES
Process Multiple Reports
NAME « i BALANCE
Professional Services Reparts » x
Project Costing R Chart of 101000 - Checking 4350184
+  Company & Financial » Accounts 101006 - Conservation 7,600.00
Enter Bills Customers & Receivables 3 101007 - Winnett ACES 643035
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Jobs, Time & Mileage 3 lterns & Order 101001 - Savings 1277219
Yendors & Payables 4 Senices checks 103000 - Pety Cash 4474
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| i o b 122000 - Accounts Rece 14,339.20
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CUSTOMERS
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Budget Ovenview
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=  susge e ovonevmouceoos <]

Accept Contributed Reports R Profit & Loss Budget Performance
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o
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now from the drop down menu select the year
for the fiscal year you are in. Then click Next

» =

Home My Company Income Tracke!

E B € & T W a §

Bill Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports

= Moo R

Bil Find  Print Checks Printinvoices  Reg

Search Company or Help | w @
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103000 - Petty Cash 44.74

@ 122000 - Accounts Rece 14,339.20
QuickBooks 2019 Calendar
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DO MORE WITH QUICKBOOKS
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now from the drop down menu select account
by month. Then click Next

= Eile Edit ¥iew Lists

- N u ~ o
e B\ B B € & T M &2 W =84 @

Home Wy Company Income TrackeN\Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup  Bil Find  Print Checks Printnvoices  Reg
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BACKUP STATUS
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now click finish

[ Eile Edit ¥iew Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers

® ® E B € &4 B N 2 E =8 aB @

Home Wy Company Income Tracker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup  Bil Find  Print Checks Printinvoices  Reg
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Click FINISH to create the report.
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ACCOUNT BALANCES

NAME = i BALANCE
101000 - Checking 4350184 A
101006 - Conservation 7,600.00
101007 - WinnettACES 5,430.36
101009 - MST - Judith B. 403314
101001 - Savings 1277219
103000 - Petty Cash 4474
122000 - Accounts Rece 1433920
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now click on the lines between each column and slide
over the message box will pop up and ask if you wan tall
columns the same click yes.

ict - QuickB
= File Edit View Lists Favorites Profdgsional Company Customers Vendors EMQloyees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers To@ |- 5 x
= ~ . >
s = e 2 u 2 W= BB 0 B & o )
Home My Company Income Tracker Bil Tracker CaleNqar Snapshols Customers Vendors EmployeesN\@ankFeeds Reports | Check Backup Bl Find  PrintChecks Printhvoices Reg =
Customize Report Comment on Report Share plate  Memorize Print | v EmaiN\ ¥ | Excel v Hide Header | Collapse Refresh
Dates  This Fiscal Year-to-date - | From (mmmo\l To 05/2212019 B Show Columps\Month ~ SortBy Default -

Show | Applied Filters.

327 PM
05122119
@ Setall columns to be the same size as this one?
Cash Basis
- | No
Jul 18 0Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec|
S — A
¥ 340000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy l
311000 - Permissive Mill Levy
310000 - Tax RevenueiMill Levy - Other 2,336.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy 2,336.00 .00 o0 000 000
331000 - Federal Grant Income 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334000 - State Grant Income
334121 - DNRC Grants
334414 - Administrative Grants
3341441 - 310 Admin
334114 - Administrative Grants - Other 28,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 334114 - Administrative Grants 28,250.00 .00 X 000 0.00
334115 - 223 Grants 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334116 - Mini Education Grants
334117 - Planning Grants 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334118 - Pass Through Grants 73,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334119 - Watershed Management Grant 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334120 - AlIS Grants 28,500.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334121 - DNRC Grants - Other
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 164,429.00 0.00 000 000 0.00

334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Loan
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant
334000 - State Grant Income - Other

Total 334000 - State Grant Income 164,429.00 000 000 oo 000

HOTypeheretusearch o ! m B e E @«




Creating reports that work for you

o Now click on the customize report tab at the
top

Premier Prc
File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers To@ |- 5 x
= ~ " . >
g € A T N & N =@ AaB 0 B K [crre 8]
Home Company Income Tracker Bill Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup  Bil  Find  PrintChecks Printhvoices Reg =
Customize Report Comment on Report Share Template | Memorize Print | v Email ¥ | Excel ¥ | HideHeader | Collapse Refresh
Dates  This Fiscal Year-to-date ~* | From 07/01/2018 [ To 05/22/2019 [ Show Columns Month = |SortBy Default -

Show | Applied Filters.

327 PM
05122119
@ Setall columns to be the same size as this one?
Cash Basis
No
Jul 18 0Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec|
S — A
¥ 340000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy l
311000 - Permissive Mill Levy
310000 - Tax RevenueiMill Levy - Other 2,336.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy 2,336.00 .00 o0 000 000
331000 - Federal Grant Income 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334000 - State Grant Income
¥ 334121 - DNRC Grants
~ 334414 - Administrative Grants
3341441 - 310 Admin
334114 - Administrative Grants - Other 28,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 334114 - Administrative Grants 28,250.00 .00 X 000 0.00
334115 - 223 Grants 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334116 - Mini Education Grants
334117 - Planning Grants 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334118 - Pass Through Grants 73,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334119 - Watershed Management Grant 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
334120 - AlIS Grants 28,500.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
334121 - DNRC Grants - Other
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 164,429.00 0.00 000 000 0.00
334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Loan
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant
334000 - State Grant Income - Other

Total 334000 - State Grant Income 164,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B

H o Type here to search o




Creating reports that work for you

o From the drop down menu click on this fiscal year,
then click on cash, then change month to year

File Edit View Ljsts Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers @m | - & X
A~ = . ~ - N >
A @ 5 ¢ 4 T W & E = abB f LB 5 [GemerCammryar e[+ )
Home My Company IncomeXacker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup Bl Find Print Checks Print Invoices  Reg —
Customize Report CommeWN on Report Share Template Memorize Print v E-mail v Excel v Hide Header | Collapse Refresh
Dates TmsNa\ Year-to-date \ * From 07/01/2018 B To 05/22/2019 E Show Columns Month ~ SortBy Default b d
Show | Applied
3:27 PM j istri
Eilters HeaderiFooter Fonts & Numbers on District
0522119 verview
Cash Basis 2, 2019
al Year-to-date - From the first day of the current fiscal year through today = TOTAL
Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar 19 Apr 19 May 1-22.. : Jul1,"18 -,
/2018 B8 To 05/22/2019 [ A
0.00 0.00
@® Cash This setting determines how this report calculates income and expenses. 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,336.00
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,336.00
COLUMNS AND 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00
Display columns by Month « across the top.
Add subcolumns for Sortpy  Default -
() Show Actuals Sorti @ Ascending order 44 0.00 000
ortin
§ Differznce © Descending order 34 po o0 o0 000 o0 o0 000 | 2625000
% ofBudget 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,250.00
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3750.00
Advanced.. Revert o.00 o.00
0 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,429.00
Cancel Help 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
- 0.00 0.00 28,500.00
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
334121 - DNRC Grants - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 164,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  184,429.00
334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Loan 0.00 0.00
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant 0.00 0.00
334000 - State Grant Income - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 334000 - State Grant Income 164,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  184,429.00
337000 - Other Inter-gov rev (local) 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 v

H QO Type here to search g




Creating reports that work for you

o No click the check box show actuals then under
that check the boxes $ Difference and % of Budget

File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers @m |_ F X
A~ = . ~ - N >

A ¢ ® P ¢ 4 T ¥ z W =BaB f b 5 o= (3]
Home My Company IncomeTracker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup Bl Find Print Checks Print Invoices  Reg —
Customize Report Comment on Report Share Template Memorize Print v E-mail v Excel v Hide Header | Collapse Refresh
Dates This Fiscal Year-to-date * From 07/01/2018 B To 05/22/2019 E Show Columns Month ~ SortBy Default b d

Show | Applied Filters

3:27 PM j istri
Display FEilters Header/Footer Fonts & Numbers on District
0522119 verview
Cash Basis REFPORT DATE RANGE E, 2019
Dates This Fiscal Year-to-date ~ | From the first day of the current fiscal year through today = TOTAL
Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar 19 Apr 19 May 1-22.. : Jul1,"18 -,
From 07/01/2018 [ To 052212019 E iy
REFPORT BASIS 0.00 0.00
3 Accrual @® Cash This setting determines how this report calculates income and expenses. 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,336.00
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,336.00
COLUMNS AND ROWS 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00
splay columns by Year « across the top.
Adi columns for Sortpy  Default -
1 Show Actuals Sorti @ Ascending order 44 0.00 000
ortin
@ s Dierence © Descondngarder 38 oo 0@ a® 0@ 0 o %200
@ o Bumet 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,250.00
""""""" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3750.00
Advanced.. Revert o.00 o.00
0 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,429.00
Cancel Help 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
- 0.00 0.00 28,500.00
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
334121 - DNRC Grants - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 164,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  184,429.00
334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Loan 0.00 0.00
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant 0.00 0.00
334000 - State Grant Income - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 334000 - State Grant Income 164,429.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  184,429.00
337000 - Other Inter-gov rev (local) 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 v

H QO Type here to search g




Creating reports that work for you

o Now you have created your budget overview
report so click on the memorize report tab

Petn.leum County Conservation District - QuickBooks Desktop: Premier Professional Senvices Edition 2017 - [Profit & Loss Budget Overview]

= File Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Custdqers Vendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers F X
A~ = . ~ - N >
A ¢ ® P e T W o= W =2E B f B 5 o= (3]
Home My Company IncomeTracker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Cus™Ngrs Vendors Employees BankFeeds Reports | Check Backup Bl Find Print Checks Print Invoices  Reg —

Customize Report Comment on Report Share Template Memorize Print v E-mail v Excel v Hide Header | Collapse Refresh

Dates This Fiscal Year-to-date * From 07/01/2018 B To 05/22/2019 E Show Columns Year ~ SortBy Default b d

Show | Applied Filters

3:28PM Petroleum County Conservation District
osiz2ie Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis July 1, 2018 through May 22, 2019
Jul 1,18 -... Budget § Over Bu... - % of Budg...
* Income A
¥ 310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy l
311000 - Permissive Mill Levy » 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 0.0%
310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy - Other 224788 2,338.00 -88.32 96.2%
Total 310000 - Tax Revenue/Mill Levy 224788 2,338.00 -88.32 96.2%
331000 - Federal Grant Income 80,403 49 79,000.00 1,403.48 101.8%

¥ 334000 - State Grant Income
¥ 334121 - DNRC Grants
¥ 334114 - Administrative Grants

3341141 - 310 Admin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
334114 - Administrative Grants - Other 2925000 28,250.00 1,000.00 103.5%
Total 334114 - Administrative Grants 2925000  28,250.00 1,000.00 103.5%
334115 - 223 Grants 147433 3,750.00 227567 39.3%
334116 - Mini Education Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
334117 - Planning Grants 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
334118 - Pass Through Grants 5603133 73,428.00  -17,397.67 76.2%
334119 - Watershed Management Grant 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
334120 - AIS Grants 12,399.40 2850000  -16,100.60 435%
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 1313074 20,000.00 6,869.26 85.7%
334121 - DNRC Grants - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 11228580 16442900  -52,143.20 88.3%
334122 - Renewable Resource Grant & Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
334131 - Department of Agriculture Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
334000 - State Grant Income - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 334000 - State Grant Income: 11228580 16442900  -52,143.20 88.3%
337000 - Other Inter-gov rev (local) 13,785.04 7,500.00 6,265.04 183.5%
¥ 340000 - Charges for Goods and Services v
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Creating reports that work for you

o Enter a name, the check save to memorized report
group, then click board meeting and then ok.

Edit View Lists Favorites Professional Company Customers Wendors Employees Banking Reports Window Help Special Offers ®m \_ g X

¢ &4 T EH =z EH | =8 & B8 @ L & " [ 7 (@)

pany Incoms Tracker Bil Tracker Calendar Snapshots Customers Vendors Employess BankFesds Repors | Check Backup Bil  Find  PrintChecks Printlnvoices Reg

Comment on Report Share Template Memorize Print v | Email v Excel v Hide Header = Collapse Refresh

Memorize Report 2019 B Show Columps  Year ~ SortBy Default -

Petroleum County Conservation District

Profit & Loss Budget Overview
July 2018 through June 2019

(AFRyAnnual Financial Rep... »

Jul "8 - Jun 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
ry
FToTTTTaR e il Levy » 224785 4 2,338.00 2332 %.2% l
331000 - Federal Grant Income 80,403.49 79,000.00 1,403.43 101.8%
334000 - State Grant Income
¥ 334121 - DNRC Grants
334114 - Administrative Grants 29,250.00 28,250.00 1,000.00 103.5%
33415 - 223 Grants 147433 3,750.00 227567 39.3%
334417 - Planning Grants 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
334118 - Pass Through Grants 56,031.33 73,428.00 -17,387.67 76.3%
334119 - Watershed Management Grant 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
334120 - AIS Grants 12,399.40 28,500.00 -18,100.60 435%
334123 - Irrigation Development Grants 13,130.74 20,000.00 5,889.26 65.7%
Total 334121 - DNRC Grants 112,285.80 184,429.00 -52,143.20 £3.3%
Total 334000 - State Grant Income 112,285.80 164,428.00 52,143.20 68.3%
337000 - Other Inter—gov rev (local) 13,765.04 7,500.00 6,265.04 183.5%
340000 - Charges for Goods and Services
341429 - Reimbursement Income 13,840.43 11,000.00 2,340.43 125.8%
341430 - Administrative Fees Income 857661 10,000.00 -1,422.39 85.8%
341700 - Sale of Merchandise 2,394.00 3,500.00 -1,108.00 £3.4%
342000 - Rental Equipment Income 75.00 100.00 -25.00 75.0%
343000 - Workshop Income 1,784.50 2,500.00 -705.50 71.8%
345110 - Soil and Conservation Services 262000 3,000.00 -380.00 87.3%
345111 - Sale of Plant Materials 2,159.00 500.00 1,359.00 269.9%
345119 - Other Conservation Services 6,600.00
Total 340000 - Charges for Goods and Serv.. 35,059.54 30,900.00 7,159.54 123.2%
350000 - Fines and Penalty income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
360000 - Other Revenues o
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Creating reports that work for you

o Now you will continue this process for the other reports.

o Profit & Loss can be populated by selecting reports, company & financial the
profit and lost standard. The follow the same steps in slides 60-63 to customize
and then memorize the report.

- [Home ]
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Creating reports that work for you

o Transaction Detail report can be found by reports,
customized reports then transaction detail then follow
slides 60-63 to customize and memorize the report.
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Creating reports that work for you

o A/R Report can be found by reports, Customers & Receivables
the A/R Aging Summary again follow the steps on slides 60-63 to
customize and memorize the report.
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Creating reports that work for you

o So for the Annual Financial Report (AFR) that goes to the
Local Government Services here are the reports that you
can pull to send to them instead (if you use the BARS)
system of the spreadsheet. You will still need to fill out I

pages 1 & 2 in the spreadsheet as they require signatures.

o Balance Sheet Previous Fiscal Year

o Current Fiscal Year Profit & Loss (year you are filling out the
report for)

o Balance Sheet for the Current Fiscal Year

o You should set up a memorized report list for these reports so
that they are at your finger tips for the next year.




Creating reports that work for you

o To create the balance sheet go to reports then Company &
Financial the Balance Sheet Standard again follow the steps on
slides 60-63 to customize and memorize the report.
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